## RESOLUTION # 96-29

## A RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE FORMATION OF A RESCUE SERVICE IN THE TORRANCE COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2

WHEREAS, the Torrance County Commission has approved the formation of a rescue service in the Torrance County Fire District No. 2, and

WHEREAS, the Torrance County Fire District No. 2 has formed a relationship with the State EMS Bureau, and

WHEREAS, funds have been generated from the State EMS Bureau and the 1/4% Fire-Ambulance Tax along with fund raising and donations, and

WHEREAS, the rescue service needs a fiscal agent, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that Torrance County will act as fiscal agent for receipts generated by the Torrance County Fire District No. 2 Rescue Service and to issue payments for expenses incurred. At no time shall expenses exceed assets of the budget.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF TORRANCE COUNTY this 27th day of March, 1996.

Bill Williams, Chairman

Rodger Rayner, Member

Roy Spencer, Member

Clerk of the Board